

**Summary of Real and Personal Property**

**Tax Year 2015 as of October 31, 2016**

	County Operations	County Debt	School Operations	School Debt	Total Charges	Taxable Value	
						LegRes	Non-LegRes
<b>Real and Personal Property</b>							
Billed	80,560,364.54	9,052,080.08	115,102,892.19	52,400,294.53	342,492,124.60	542,946,280	1,117,003,570
\$ Paid	79,347,580.90	8,915,802.63	112,557,196.09	51,611,714.90	334,442,672.00	542,677,740	1,085,205,150
% Paid	98.49%	98.49%	97.79%	98.50%	97.65%	99.95%	97.15%
\$ Outstanding	1,212,783.64	136,277.45	2,545,696.10	788,579.63	8,049,452.60	268,540	31,798,420
<b>Motor Vehicles</b>							
Billed	6,202,722.68	701,851.61	13,260,167.53	4,062,144.20	34,768,005.00		
\$ Paid	5,249,408.16	594,256.31	11,227,235.40	3,439,403.71	29,347,667.66		
% Paid	84.63%	84.67%	84.67%	84.67%	84.41%		
\$ Outstanding							
<b>Total Taxes</b>							
Billed	86,763,087.22	9,753,931.69	128,363,059.72	56,462,438.73	377,260,129.60		
\$ Paid	84,596,989.06	9,510,058.94	123,784,431.49	55,051,118.61	363,790,339.66		
% Paid	97.50%	97.50%	96.43%	97.50%	96.43%		
\$ Outstanding	2,166,098.16	243,872.75	4,578,628.23	1,411,320.12	13,469,789.94		
TIFs Paid to Date	2,652,611	298,057	975,339	1,196,182			
<b>Total Taxes Paid Net of TIF</b>	<b>\$ 81,944,378.06</b>	<b>\$ 9,212,001.94</b>	<b>\$ 122,809,092.49</b>	<b>\$ 53,854,936.61</b>			

**Tax Year 2016 as of October 31, 2017**

	County Operations	County Debt	School Operations	School Debt	Total Charges	Taxable Value	
						LegRes	Non-LegRes
<b>Real and Personal Property</b>							
Billed	85,858,880.16	9,245,550.78	124,587,565.42	53,512,652.19	360,311,636.26	572,884,570	1,122,758,410
\$ Paid	84,710,763.49	9,121,912.93	122,108,450.50	52,797,218.84	352,686,502.06	572,561,060	1,092,721,210
% Paid	98.66%	98.66%	98.01%	98.66%	97.88%	99.94%	97.32%
\$ Outstanding	1,148,116.67	123,637.85	2,479,114.92	715,433.35	7,625,134.20	323,510	30,037,200
<b>Motor Vehicles</b>							
Billed	5,864,271.47	635,708.74	12,785,479.25	3,679,429.98	33,462,542.90		
\$ Paid	5,102,391.51	553,230.88	11,122,768.29	3,202,037.04	29,005,659.94		
% Paid	87.01%	87.03%	87.00%	87.03%	86.68%		
\$ Outstanding	761,879.96	82,477.86	1,662,710.96	477,392.94	4,456,882.96		
<b>Total Taxes</b>							
Billed	91,723,151.63	9,881,259.52	137,373,044.67	57,192,082.17	393,774,179.16		
\$ Paid	89,813,155.00	9,675,143.81	133,231,218.79	55,999,255.88	381,692,162.00		
% Paid	97.92%	97.91%	96.98%	97.91%	96.93%		
\$ Outstanding	1,909,996.63	206,115.71	4,141,825.88	1,192,826.29	12,082,017.16		
TIFs Paid to Date	2,408,549	259,361	1,068,529	1,201,562			
<b>Total Taxes Paid Net of TIF</b>	<b>\$ 87,404,606.00</b>	<b>\$ 9,415,782.81</b>	<b>\$ 132,162,689.79</b>	<b>\$ 54,797,693.88</b>			